TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM646201

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
All Star Tennis Court Co., Inc.		05/12/2021	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.S.T., LLC	
Doing Business As:	Armor Crack Repair System	
Street Address:	17 N. Main Street	
City:	Farmingdale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07727	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2554740	ARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486493338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-649-3333

Email: docketing@youngbasile.com Kathleen G. Mellon, Young Basile **Correspondent Name:** 3001 West Big Beaver Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 624

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48084

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen G. Mellon
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen G. Mellon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=01268098#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007289 FRAME: 0665

900616137

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, having an effective date of May 1, 2000, is made, and entered into, as follows:

WHEREAS, All Star Tennis Court Co., Inc. (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a New Jersey corporation having a business address at 17 N. Main Street, Farmingdale, NJ 07727, is the owner of the trademark ARMOR, herein referred to as ("THE TRADEMARK"), and has adopted and is currently using this mark on goods/services in commerce; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is also the current owner of US Registration Number 2,554,740 for ARMOR for "crack repair services for asphalt and concrete surfaces": and

WHEREAS, A.S.T., LLC doing business as ARMOR CRACK REPAIR SYSTEM (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a New Jersey Liability Company, having a business address at 17 N. Main Street, Farmingdale, NJ 07727, is desirous of acquiring THE TRADEMARK and all rights, title and interest in, and to, said Trademark including the US Registration Number 2,554,740.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to the said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in, and to, THE TRADEMARK, and the registrations for THE TRADEMARK together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by THE TRADEMARK, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements.

All Star Tennis Court Co., Inc.

Date: 5/12/202/

(YB:01262856.00CX)

RECORDED: 05/12/2021